
(AEC) Adelaide Entertainment Centre
(BEC) Brisbane Entertainment Centre
(CCC) Cairns Convention Centre
(ES) Eventfinda Stadium
(GRS) Gippsland Regional Indoor Sports Stadium
(JCA) John Cain Arena

(MBA) MyState Bank Arena
(NA) Nissan Arena
(QBA) Qudos Bank Arena
(RAC) RAC Arena
(S) Silverdome
(SA) Spark Arena

(SBC) State Basketball Centre
(TSB) TSB Arena 
(WA) Wolfbrook Arena
(WEC) WIN Entertainment Centre 
(TBC) To Be Confirmed

NBL26
Schedule

WEDNESDAYS  
FROM ROUND 4

ROUND 1
Thursday, 18 September 
Tasmania vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEST (MBA)

Friday, 19 September 
New Zealand vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEST (SA)

Saturday, 20 September 
S.E Melbourne vs. Cairns – 5:30pm AEST (JCA) 
Perth vs. Tasmania – 8:00pm AEST (RAC)

Sunday, 21 September 
Melbourne vs. New Zealand – 2:30pm AEST (JCA)

ROUND 2 

Thursday, 25 September 
Melbourne vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEST (JCA)

Friday, 26 September 
Cairns vs. Brisbane – 7:30pm AEST (CCC)

Saturday, 27 September 
New Zealand vs. Perth – 5:30pm AEST (SA) 
Illawarra vs. Tasmania – 8:00pm AEST (WEC)

Sunday, 28 September 
Sydney vs. Cairns – 2:30pm AEST (QBA) 
Adelaide vs. Brisbane – 4:30pm AEST (AEC)

ROUND 3 

Thursday, 2 October 
Cairns vs. Adelaide – 7:30pm AEST (CCC) 
Perth vs. Illawarra – 9:30pm AEST (RAC)

Saturday, 4 October 
Sydney vs. New Zealand – 5:30pm AEST (QBA) 
Brisbane vs. Tasmania – 8:00pm AEST (BEC)

ROUND 4 

Wednesday, 8 October 
New Zealand vs. Illawarra – 5:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Sydney vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (TBC)

Thursday, 9 October 
Adelaide vs. Tasmania – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Friday, 10 October 
Cairns vs. Perth – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Saturday, 11 October 
Illawarra vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Adelaide vs. Sydney – 8:00pm AEDT (AEC)

Sunday, 12 October 
New Zealand vs. S.E Melbourne – 2:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Melbourne vs. Cairns – 4:30pm AEDT (JCA)

ROUND 5 

Wednesday, 15 October 
Tasmania vs. Sydney – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA) 
Perth vs. Brisbane – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Thursday, 16 October 
Adelaide vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Friday, 17 October 
New Zealand vs. Tasmania – 5:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Brisbane vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm (BEC)

Saturday, 18 October 
Cairns vs. Adelaide – 5:30pm AEDT (CCC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Illawarra – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

Sunday, 19 October 
Melbourne vs. New Zealand – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Sydney vs. Perth – 4:30pm AEDT (QBA)

ROUND 6
Wednesday, 22 October 
Cairns vs. Perth – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Thursday, 23 October 
New Zealand vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEDT (TBC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Sydney – 7:30pm AEDT (JCA)

Friday, 24 October 
Cairns vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Saturday, 25 October 
Brisbane vs. S.E Melbourne – 5:30pm AEDT (BEC) 
Perth vs. Illawarra – 8:00pm AEDT (RAC)

Sunday, 26 October 
Melbourne vs. Adelaide – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Sydney vs. Tasmania – 4:30pm AEDT (QBA)

ROUND 7 

Wednesday, 29 October 
Tasmania vs. Perth – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA)

Thursday, 30 October 
Brisbane vs. Cairns – 7:30pm AEDT (BEC)

Friday, 31 October 
Illawarra vs. New Zealand – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC)

Saturday, 1 November 
Tasmania vs. Cairns – 5:30pm AEDT (S) 
Brisbane vs. Sydney – 8:00pm AEDT (BEC)

Sunday, 2 November 
S.E Melbourne vs. Perth – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA)  
Adelaide vs. Illawarra – 4:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Monday, 3 November 
Melbourne vs. Sydney – 7:30pm AEDT (JCA)

ROUND 8 

Wednesday, 5 November 
Illawarra vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC)

Thursday, 6 November 
New Zealand vs. Adelaide – 5:30pm AEDT (WA) 
Tasmania vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (S)

Friday, 7 November 
Cairns vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Saturday, 8 November 
Tasmania vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEDT (MBA) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Melbourne – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

Sunday, 9 November 
Adelaide vs. Perth – 2:30pm AEDT (AEC) 
Sydney vs. New Zealand – 4:30pm AEDT (QBA)

ROUND 9 

Wednesday, 12 November 
Brisbane vs. New Zealand – 7:30pm AEDT (TBC)

Thursday, 13 November 
Tasmania vs. Adelaide – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA)

Friday, 14 November 
Cairns vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Saturday, 15 November 
Melbourne vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Perth vs. New Zealand – 8:00pm AEDT (RAC)

Sunday, 16 November 
Illawarra vs. Sydney – 2:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Adelaide vs. Cairns – 4:30pm AEDT (AEC)

ROUND 10 

Wednesday, 19 November 
Adelaide vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Thursday, 20 November 
Brisbane vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (BEC)

Friday, 21 November 
Illawarra vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Perth vs. Tasmania – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Saturday, 22 November 
Cairns vs. New Zealand – 5:30pm AEDT (CCC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Adelaide – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

Sunday, 23 November 
Tasmania vs. Sydney – 2:30pm AEDT (MBA) 
Melbourne vs. Perth – 4:30pm AEDT (JCA)

ROUND 11
Wednesday, 3 December 
New Zealand vs. Sydney – 5:30pm AEDT (TBC)

Thursday, 4 December 
Illawarra vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Perth vs. Melbourne – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Friday, 5 December 
Adelaide vs. Brisbane – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Saturday, 6 December 
New Zealand vs. Tasmania – 5:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Illawarra vs. Cairns – 8:00pm AEDT (WEC)

Sunday, 7 December 
S.E Melbourne vs. Melbourne – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Perth vs. Adelaide – 4:30pm AEDT (RAC)

ROUND 12 

Wednesday, 10 December 
S.E Melbourne vs. Tasmania – 7:30pm AEDT (GRS)

Thursday, 11 December 
Illawarra vs. Brisbane – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC)

Friday, 12 December 
Adelaide vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC) 
Perth vs. Sydney – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Saturday, 13 December 
Cairns vs. Tasmania – 5:30pm AEDT (CCC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. New Zealand – 8:00pm AEDT (GRS)

Sunday, 14 December 
Melbourne vs. Sydney – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Brisbane vs. Perth – 4:30pm AEDT (BEC)

P.T.O.  

ROOKIE
ROUND



NBL26
Schedule

(AEC) Adelaide Entertainment Centre
(BEC) Brisbane Entertainment Centre
(CCC) Cairns Convention Centre
(ES) Eventfinda Stadium
(GRS) Gippsland Regional Indoor Sports Stadium
(JCA) John Cain Arena

(MBA) MyState Bank Arena
(NA) Nissan Arena
(QBA) Qudos Bank Arena
(RAC) RAC Arena
(S) Silverdome
(SA) Spark Arena

(SBC) State Basketball Centre
(TSB) TSB Arena 
(WA) Wolfbrook Arena
(WEC) WIN Entertainment Centre 
(TBC) To Be Confirmed

WEDNESDAYS  
FROM ROUND 4

ROUND 13 

Wednesday, 17 December 
Sydney vs. Adelaide – 7:30pm AEDT (TBC)

Thursday, 18 December 
Melbourne vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Perth vs. S.E Melbourne – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Friday, 19 December 
Cairns vs. New Zealand – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Saturday, 20 December 
Illawarra vs. Adelaide – 5:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Brisbane – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

Sunday, 21 December 
Tasmania vs. Perth – 2:30pm AEDT (MBA) 
Sydney vs. Cairns – 4:30pm AEDT (QBA)

Monday, 22 December 
Brisbane vs. New Zealand – 7:30pm AEDT (BEC)

Tuesday, 23 December 
Melbourne vs. Tasmania – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

ROUND 14 

Wednesday, 24 December 
Adelaide vs. Cairns – 5:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Thursday, 25 December 
Sydney vs. Illawarra – TBC (QBA)

Friday, 26 December 
Tasmania vs. New Zealand – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA)

Saturday, 27 December 
Brisbane vs. Melbourne – 8:00pm AEDT (BEC)

Sunday, 28 December 
Adelaide vs. Perth – 2:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Monday, 29 December 
Tasmania vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA)

Tuesday, 30 December 
Sydney vs. Brisbane – 7:30pm AEDT (QBA)

ROUND 15 

Wednesday, 31 December 
Illawarra vs. Tasmania – 5:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Cairns vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Thursday, 1 January 
Brisbane vs. Perth – 7:30pm AEDT (BEC)

Friday, 2 January 
Adelaide vs. Sydney – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Saturday, 3 January 
Illawarra vs. Cairns – 5:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Tasmania vs. Melbourne – 8:00pm AEDT (MBA)

Sunday, 4 January 
New Zealand vs. Perth – 2:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Brisbane vs. Adelaide – 4:30pm AEDT (BEC)

Monday, 5 January 
Sydney vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (QBA)

ROUND 16 

Wednesday, 7 January 
Melbourne vs. Cairns – 7:30pm AEDT (TBC)

Thursday, 8 January 
S.E Melbourne vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (SBC)

Friday, 9 January 
New Zealand vs. Sydney – 5:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Adelaide vs. Tasmania – 7:30pm AEDT (AEC)

Saturday, 10 January 
Cairns vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEDT (CCC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Perth – 8:00pm AEDT (SBC)

Sunday, 11 January 
Sydney vs. Melbourne – 2:30pm AEDT (QBA) 
Illawarra vs. New Zealand – 4:30pm AEDT (WEC)

ROUND 17 
Thursday, 15 January 
Sydney vs. Brisbane – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Friday, 16 January 
Perth vs. Illawarra – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Saturday, 17 January 
Cairns vs. New Zealand – 7:00pm AEDT (RAC) 
Melbourne vs. Tasmania – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Sunday, 18 January 
Adelaide vs. S.E Melbourne – 2:30pm AEDT (RAC)

ROUND 18 

Wednesday, 21 January 
Melbourne vs. Brisbane – 5:30pm AEDT (TBC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. New Zealand – 7:30pm AEDT (SBC)

Thursday, 22 January 
Sydney vs. Tasmania – 7:30pm AEDT (QBA) 
Perth vs. Cairns – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Friday, 23 January 
New Zealand vs. Adelaide – 5:30pm AEDT (SA)

Saturday, 24 January 
S.E Melbourne vs. Cairns – 5:30pm AEDT (SBC) 
Tasmania vs. Illawarra – 8:00pm AEDT (MBA)

Sunday, 25 January 
Sydney vs. Adelaide – 2:30pm AEDT (QBA) 
Perth vs. Melbourne – 4:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Monday, 26 January 
Brisbane vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (BEC)

ROUND 19 

Wednesday, 28 January 
Brisbane vs. Adelaide – 7:30pm AEDT (TBC) 
Perth vs. S.E Melbourne – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Thursday, 29 January 
Sydney vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (QBA)

Friday, 30 January 
New Zealand vs. Melbourne – 5:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Cairns vs. Tasmania – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Saturday, 31 January 
Adelaide vs. S.E Melbourne – 5:30pm AEDT (AEC) 
Illawarra vs. Perth – 8:00pm AEDT (WEC)

Sunday, 1 February 
Tasmania vs. New Zealand – 2:30pm AEDT (MBA) 
Cairns vs. Sydney – 4:30pm AEDT (CCC)

ROUND 20 

Thursday, 5 February 
New Zealand vs. S.E Melbourne – 5:30pm AEDT (TBC) 
Illawarra vs. Adelaide – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC)

Friday, 6 February 
Tasmania vs. Brisbane – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA) 
Perth vs. Cairns – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Saturday, 7 February  
New Zealand vs. Illawarra – 5:30pm AEDT (SA) 
Melbourne vs. Adelaide – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

Sunday, 8 February 
S.E Melbourne vs. Sydney – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Brisbane vs. Cairns – 4:30pm AEDT (BEC)

ROUND 21 

Thursday, 12 February 
Cairns vs. Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (CCC)

Friday, 13 February 
Illawarra vs. Sydney – 7:30pm AEDT (WEC) 
Perth vs. Brisbane – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)

Saturday, 14 February 
Adelaide vs. New Zealand – 5:30pm AEDT (AEC) 
S.E Melbourne vs. Tasmania – 8:00pm AEDT (JCA)

Sunday, 15 February 
Melbourne vs. Illawarra – 2:30pm AEDT (JCA) 
Sydney vs. Perth – 4:30pm AEDT (QBA)

ROUND 22 

Wednesday, 18 February 
Tasmania vs. Illawarra – 7:30pm AEDT (MBA)

Thursday, 19 February 
New Zealand vs. Cairns – 5:30pm AEDT (ES) 
Melbourne vs. S.E Melbourne – 7:30pm AEDT (JCA)

Friday, 20 February 
Brisbane vs. Sydney – 7:30pm AEDT (BEC) 
Perth vs. Adelaide – 9:30pm AEDT (RAC)




